ROLL CALL

3. STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING

A. STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING
Consideration of Resolution 2026-006 authorizing the Mayor and City Commission to award a
contract ATC Engineering, Inc. for an amount not to exceed One million, four hundred and sixty nine
thousand, seventy one dollars and ten cents (1,469,071.10) for Citywide Drainage Improvements  on
NW 39th Street from NW 34 Way to NW 31 Avenue.

4. CONSIDERATION OF BUSINESS CONTAINED IN THE CALL FOR SPECIAL MEETING

A. RESOLUTION 2026-006 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION TO AWARD A
CONTRACT FUNDED BY THE RESILIENCE GRANT (FDEP AGREEMENT# 22FRP22) TO
ATC ENGINEERING INC. FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION, FOUR
HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND, SEVENTY-ONE DOLLARS AND TEN CENTS
($1,469,071.10 FOR CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (NW 39TH STREET FROM
NW 34 WAY TO NW 31 AVENUE) PROJECT
This resolution authorizes and awards a contract funded by the Resilience Grant (FDEP
Agreement# 22FRP22) to ATC Engineering Inc. for an amount not to exceed One million, four
hundred sixty-nine thousand, seventy-one dollars and ten cents ($1,469,071.10) as the Responsible,
Responsive Lowest vendor following a solicitation on the City's OpenGov platform ITB26-6310-18B
Citywide Drainage Improvements. 

5. CONSIDERATION OF OTHER MATTERS BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT

6. ADJOURNMENT

PLEASE TURN OFF ALL CELL PHONES DURING THE MEETING

[...]

WHEREAS, the City issued an Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 26-6310-18B seeking Citywide 27 

Drainage Improvements;  28 

WHEREAS, the ITB was advertised on the City’s OpenGov Platform on December 15, 2025, 29 

at 2:00 PM; 30 

WHEREAS, all bids were due on January 9, 2026, at 10:00 AM; 31 

WHEREAS, sixteen thousand four hundred and ten (16,410) vendors were notified;  32 

WHEREAS, there were legal advertisements posted in the Sun Sentinel on November 18, 1 

2025, November 20, 2025, and November 23, 2025;  2 

WHEREAS, there were fifty-two (52) downloaders and eight (8) submissions; 3 

WHEREAS, the submissions received were as follows:

[...]

procurement of goods and services through competitive sealed bidding; and 12 

WHEREAS, the funding source for this project is the Resilient Florida Grant Program 13 

funded by the Florida Division of Emergency Management in an amount not to exceed One 14 

Million Two Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty-Six and No/100 Dollars 1 

($1,278,146.00) and the remaining funding coming from the City’s Stormwater Fund in an 2 

amount not to exceed One Hundred Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five and No/100 3 

Dollars ($190,925.00).  4 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 5 

LAUDERDALE LAKES AS FOLLOWS: 6 

SECTION 1. ADOPTION OF RECITALS:  The foregoing RECITALS are hereby ratified and 7 

confirmed as being true, and the same are hereby made a part of this Resolution.